FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-25-2000

10-12-2000

101485496

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #01

	ON FORM COVER SHEET 9.35°
	MARKS ONLY
Submission Type	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Conveyance Type
New New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
X Corrective Document Reel # 1165 Frame # 0232	
	<u> </u>
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Market News Publishing Corp	6/2/1994
Formerly	0768304
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	New York
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name GIE, Incorporated Publis	shers
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 4012 Bridge Avenue	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Cleveland	Ohio 44113
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	
1/2000 MTHAI1 00000101 0768304 FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY
C:481 40.00 PP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington EMARK

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receivi	ng Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (330)	535-5711
Name	George W. Moxon II	
Address (line 1)	Brouse McDowell	
Address (line 2)	500 First National Bank Tower	
Address (line 3)	Akron, Ohio 44308-1471	
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docume including any attachments.	nt # 3
Trademark /		ark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num	
Trad		Number(s)
L	0768304	
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #[
Fee Amoun	fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method o Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	<u> </u>
(Enter for p		501210

George W. Moxon II

Name of Person Signing

Signature

S. 23, vol

Signature

Date Signed

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

indicated herein.

Authorization to charge additional fees:

No

Yes

U. S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

1140 TMOG 75

NOTE: The following appendix did not appear in the Code of Federal Regulations

FORM PTO-1594	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMAI	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Plea	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof
To the Montana Commission of Land State Manager Flori	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
MARKET NEWS PUBLISHING CORP.	Name: GIE INCORPORATED PUBLISHERS
a New York Corporation 156 Fifth Avenue	
	Internal Address:
New York, N.Y., USA	Street Address: 4012 Bridge Avenue
[Individual(s) Association	City Cleveland State Ohio ZIP 44113
General Partnership General Partnership Corporation-State New York	CityStateZIP
□Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Limited Partnership
	Limited Partnership XMA Corporation-State UHIU
XXAssignment	Other
Other	designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: June 2, 1994	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 768,304
A. Hademark Application (40.(5)	1,019,383
	·
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: JOSEPH H. TADDEO	
internal Address: Suite 600	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address: Suite ove]
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Four Commerce Park Sq.	a Burning
23200 Chagrin Blvd.	8. Deposit account number.
City:Cleveland, State: OH ZIP 44122	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
-	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	
JOSEPH H. TADDEO	h H. Jaddet JUNE 7, 1994
	Signature
Name of Person Signing	Signature
·	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
	and states which were severe
Do not detac	h this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	ormation to:
	ents and Trademarks
Box Ass	ignments
Washington	i, D.C. 20231
Public burden reporting for this sample cover st	neet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per
I document to be recorded including time for review	ing the document and gathering the data necessit,
and completing and reviewing the sample cover shee to the U.S. Palent and Trademark Office, Office of	Information Systems, PR2-1000C, Washington,
D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Bu	dget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011).
Washington, D.C. 20503	TRADEMARK

REEL: 002153 FRAME: 0993

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MARKET NEWS PUBLISHING CORP., a New York Corporation, 156 5th Ave., New York, N.Y., USA, heretofore adopted, used and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
FIBRE MARKET NEWS	768,304	April 14, 1964;
RECYCLING TODAY	1,019,383	September 2, 1975;

WHEREAS, MARKET NEWS PUBLISHING CORP. is no longer in business, but Joe Paladino, an individual and resident of the State of New York, at 152 Eldert Lane, Woodhaven, N.Y. 11421, is a former officer and principal of, and successor in interest to all rights, titles, trademarks, and all other interests of said company both tangible and intangible;

WHEREAS said trademarks have been in continuous use by GIE INCORPORATED PUBLISHERS, since the marks were first assigned by MARKET NEWS PUBLISHING CORP. to GIE INCORPORATED PUBLISHERS, said first assignment recorded February 13, 1987, Reel/Frame: 0553/0409; with a reassignment by GIE INCORPORATED PUBLISHERS to MARKET NEWS PUBLISHING CORP. (for Security Interest), recorded April 30, 1987, Reel/Frame: 0560/0705;

WHEREAS, GIE INCORPORATED PUBLISHERS an Ohio Corporation, 4012 Bridge Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44113, USA, has paid in full all sums due to MARKET NEWS PUBLISHING CORP. and is desirous of having the said security interest of MARKET NEWS PUBLISHING CORP. released

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002153 FRAME: 0994

and of acquiring said registered trademarks,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MARKET NEWS PUBLISHING CORP., a New York Corporation hereby assigns to GIE INCORPORATED PUBLISHERS all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and registration thereof.

Signed at Wordhoven hy, this ______day of June ______, 1994.

MARKET NEWS PUBLISHING CORPORATION /

Joe Paladino

IRE AS UNER

State	of	New	York)	
Counts	z 01	: I	ners)	ss:

BEVERLY L CHAMPION
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 41-4768721
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires 4/30/9-/

Notary Public

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002153 FRAME: 0995